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; TABLE I 
UiDDLQOOREHOLEi 

D r i l l 
H ole N o r t h E a s t E l e v a t i o n 

D r i l l i n g . 
Equipment 

T o t a l 
Depth o f 
Hole ( f t . ) 

Depth t o 
Rock ( f t 

^MD-1 117,382 82,464 

/MD-2 117,525 82,176 

118,070 81,520 

7MD-4 118,652 80,706 

^MD-5\^ 117, 878 82,473 

3801.3 

3800.4 

3775.8 

3765.6 

3819. 7 

^MD-6 117,224 81,858 3855.9 

>̂MD-7 116,606 81,231 4071.1 

119,284 82,639 3971.3 

^MD-9 120,516 83,230 4081.3 

Becker. 

B e c k e r . 

T r i c o n e 
W ith Mud. 
Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

B ecker. 

Cased 
P e r c u s s i o n 
Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

Cased 
P e r c u s s i o n , 
Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

Cased 
P e r c u s s i o n . 
Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

45.0 

40.0 

191.0 148.0 

39.0 

190.0 

130.0 

53 i 0 

150.0 

125.0 

95.0 

22.0 

102.0 
• 

81.0 

SJP/lmc 



Sheet 1 o f 2 

F a l l i n g 
Depth o f Head P r e s s u r e 
P i e z o m e t e r P e r m e a b i l i t y P acker 
T i p ( f t . ) T e s t T e s t 

42.5 No 

36.0 No 

177.0 No 

No 

No 

No 

A r t e s i a n 
C o n d i t i o n s 

D r i l l i n g Dates 
Holes F i n i s h e d 
P r i o r t o I I March 70 
D e s i g n a t e d (-) 

No 

No 

Yes 
23 Feb. - 26 Feb'. (3) 
4 March - 6 March (3A) 
6 March - 13 March (33) 
16 A p r i l - 17 A p r i l (3B) 

I 
• i 
-

39.0 

158.0 

No 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

No 
5 March - 6 March (5) 
8 A p r i l - 3 A p r i l 15) 
9 A p r i l - 13 A p r i l 

130.0 Yes No No 

53.0 No 

',15 0.0 No 

Yes 

No 

No 

No 

3 March - 4 March 
15 A p r i l - 16 A p r i l 

7 March - 9 March (8) 
31 March - 2 A p r i l 

• ,/ 125.0 Yes Yes No 9 March - 9 March 
23 March - 26 March 



TABLE I 

T o t a l 
D r i l l 
Hole N o r t h E a s t E l e v a t i o n 

D r i l l i n g 
Equipment 

Depth o f 
Hole ( f t . ) 

Depth 
Rock ( 

^MD-10 121,251 83,572 4148.5 Cased 
P e r c u s s i o n . 
Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

300.0 120.0 

>MD-11 118,484 82,200 3886.8 Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

198.0 166.0 

MD-12 117,383 82,287 3799.2 Becker. 27.0 

MD-13 117,500 82,364 3801.1 Becker. 41.0 

MD-14 117,282 82,752 3801.4 Be c k e r . 38.0 

MD-15 118,625 80.932 3768.1 Be c k e r . 30.0 -
MD-16 118,441 80,891 3765.7 Be c k e r . 30.0 " r . 

MD-17 118,404 81,093 3768.2 Becker. 61.5 — 

MD-18 118,949 80,795 3774.5 T r i c o n e 'V 
With Mud. 

48.0 — . 

MD-19 118,702 80,527 3764.1 T r i c o n e 
W ith Mud. 

50.5 
i 

MD-20 118,657 80,458 3762.8 T r i c o n e 
With Mud."-

51.5 

MD-23 117,699 82,593 3812.3 Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

' 70.00. 

MD-25 117,718 81,523 3835.7 Cased 
P e r c u s s i o n . 

.148.0 . . . M • 
* -

MD-28 117,233 82,083 3832.4 Cased 
P e r c u s s i o n . 

160.0 127.0 
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D r i l l i n g Dates 
& F a l l i n g . . • [ H o l e s F i n i s h e d 
Depth o f Head P r e s s u r e P r i o r t o 11 March 70 
P i e z o m e t e r P e r m e a b i l i t y P a c k e r A r t e s i a n D e s i g n a t e d (-)! 
T i p ( f t . ) T e s t T e s t C o n d i t i o n s r -

295.5 Yes Yes No 9 March - 10 March 
16 March - 23 March 

198.0 No . Yes No 

27.0 No No No 

39.5 No No NO 

36.C No No No 
• 

30.0 No No No 

30.0 No No No 

61.0 No No No 

46.0 No No Yes 
' ' i 

51.0 No No Yes 

48.0 No No Yes \ ^-9 March - 11 Marcrf 

11 March - 11 March 
70.0 No No No 

128.0 Yes No No 

121.0 Yes No No 

13 A p r i l - 15 A p r i l 

19 A p r i l - 21 A p r i l 

J16 A p r i l - 18 A p r i l (28) 
i 18 A p r i l - 19 A p r i l 



N o r t h E a s t E l e v a t i o n 
D r i l l 

-.Hole I; 
|^UD-l 109,527 92,773 3 882.9 

D r i l l i n g 
Equipment 

P 
I ̂ > CD-I A 

i UD-9 
K 
g.UD-12 
1 
£>UD-14 

UD-16 | 
m 
[feUD-17 

I 
g^UD-24 

I 
i 

110.363 94.407 3956.7 

110,776 95,207 4104.2 

110,256 93,271 3861.8 

110,250 92,312 3860.0 

110,624 92,157 3859.5 

109,402 93,481 3869.5 

109,202 93,945- .3867.3 

108,649 95,512* . 3932.0 

Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

T r i c o n e 
W ith Mud 

Diamond 
C o r i n g 

Diamond 
C o r i n g 

T r i c o n e 
With Mud 

T r i c o n e 
With Mud, 

T r i c o n e 
W ith Mud 

T r i c o n e 
With Mud. 

Tricon'e 
W ith Mud, 

T r i c o n e 
With Mud. 
Diamond 
C o r i n g . 

TABLE I 
INDEX QF BQRFHnt 

T o t a l 
Depth o f 
Hole ( f t . ) 

Depth t o 
Rock ( f t 

91.0 

344 .0 

156.0 

56.0 

33.9 

31.8 

73.0 

31.0 

71.0 

137.0 

205.0 

126.0 

18.6 

102.0 

W] 
,*>M?-1 
I 

^MP-3 

; /MP-4 
I 
3 

97,165 99,130 4006.8 

97,998 99 ,002 4015.5 

96,945 99,047 4032.9 

98,000 98,000 '4036.0 

Cases 220.0 
P e r c u s s i o n . 
T r i c o n e 
W ith Mud. 

Cased 165.0 
P e r c u s s i o n . 
T r i c o n e 
With Mud. 

T r i c o n e 73.5 
With Mud. 

Cased 39.0 
P e r c u s s i o n . 

199.0 

71.0 



F a l l i n g 
epth of Head P r e s s u r e 
iezoise t e r P e r m e a b i l i t y P a c k e r A r t e s i a n 

T e s t T e s t C o n d i t i o n s 

D r i l l i n g Dates 
[ D r i l l Holes Completed 
P r i o r t o 11 March 70 
D e s i g n a t e d (-)] 

49.0 No No Yes 

No No NO Yes 

A 95.0 
2.0 

Yes 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

: .0 No No No 

21.0 No No No 

66.0 No No Yes 

22.0 No NO No 

NO No No Yes 

137.0 No No No 16 Mar.-20 Mar. 
5 A p r i l - 8 A p r i l 

220.0 No No No 
11 Mar.-12 March 
2 4 March - 4 A p r i l 
4 A p r i l - 5 A p r i l 

;o No NO No 
10 March - 11 March 
12 March - 12 March 
21 March - 2 4 March 

65.0 No No No 

No No No 



LOCATION OF BORROW PITS AMD DRILL HOLES 
HTGHLA.NO VALLEY 

LOITER DAM 

D r i l l Hole North East Elevation 

LD 1 120,422 68,369 3660.5 
LD 2 • 119,481 69,011 3637,3 
LD 3 118,364 69,834 3921.3 
LD 4 122,141 67,116 3983.5 
LD 5 123,891 65,883 4049.5 
LD 6 120,841 70,118 3656.4 
LD 7 118,939 66,482 3622.1 
LD 8 121,206 69,775 3649.7 

LD 11 120,424 69,239 3641.1 

LD 17 119,545 68,491 3633.9 

LD 22 118,646 67,387 3624.6 

LD 24 120,948 68,006 3773.8 
LD 25 121,509 67,574 3893.2 

Borrow P i t s 

BP 1-1 124,221 67,160 4034.2 
BP 1-2 124,213 68,193 3986.1 
BP 1-3 124,176 69,134 3951.4 
BP 1-4 124,243 70,258 3911.8 

BP 1-6 122,934 71,184 3724.4 
BP 1-7 122,828 70,219 3813.3 
BP 1-8 123,296 70,673 3808.9 
BP 1-9 122,856 69,145 3870.6 
BP 1-10 123,393 69,616 3873.0 
BP 1-11 123,386 68,658 3927.6 
BP 1-12 123,237 68,088 3949.9 

BP 2-1 120,501 71,552 3676.2 
BP 2-2 120,877 72,822 3682.0 
BP 2-3 121,439 73,740 3768.8 
BP 2-4 120,701 74,897 3768.0 
BP 2-5 120,673 73,700 3812.7 
BP 2-6 119,841 73,754 3885.7 
BP 2-7 119,818 74,869 3939.0 
BP 2-8 119,906 72,368 3852.7 
BP 2-9 119,621 71,504 3865.1 
BP - 124,150 71,082 3861.2 

BP 3-1 123,408 65,506 4046.7 
BP 3-2 122,115 65,613 3944.2 
BP 3-3 121,253 65,868 3848.8 
BP 3-4 120,418 65,210 3736.2 
BP 3-5 120,538 64,269 3725.4 
BP 3-6 120,713 72,105 3684.1 
BP 3-7 119,572 64,098 3667.2 
BP 3-8 . 118,884 64,660 3686.8 
BP 3-9 119,683 64,823 3701.6 
BP 3-10 119,712 65,926 3729.2 
BP 3-11 ' 118,772 65,636 3664.2 

BP 4-1 117,438 67,598 3716.0 
BP 4-2 116,564 67,320 3782.9 
BP 4-3 115,594 66,937 3S4S.3 
BP 4-4 116,710 68,009 3883.9 
BP 4-5 117,163 68,711 3948.6 
BP 4-6 116,147 68,452 4021.9 
BP 4-7 115,661 68,634 40S5.5 
BP 4-S 116,191 69,235 4095.0 
BP 4-9 115,945 69,727 4130.6 
Tliis l i s t si tpcrscdes a l l previous l i s t s 
10th A p r i l 1970 



LOCATION 01'' 110RK0W PITS AND DRILL HOLES 
HIGHLAND VALLEY 

MIDDLE DAM 

D r i l l Hole North East Elevation 
MD 1 117,382 82,464 3801.3 
MD 2 117,525 82,176 3800.4 
MD 3 118,070 81,520 3775.8 
MD 4 118,652 80,706 3765.6 
MD 5 117,878 82,473 3819.7 
MD 6 117,224 81,858 3855.9 
MD 7 116,606 81,231 4071.1 
MD 8 119,284 82,639 3971.3 
MD 9 120,516 83,230 4081.3 
MD 10 121,251 83,572 4148.5 
MD 11 118,484 82,200 3886.8 
MD 12 117,383 82,287 3799.2 
MD 13 117,500 82,364 3801.1 
MD 14 117,282 82,752 3801.4 
MD 15 118,625 80,932 . 3768.1 
MD 16 118,441 80,891 3765.7 
MD 17 118,404 81,093 3768.2 
MD 18 Deleted 

81,093 

MD 19 118,702 80,527 3764.1 
MD 20 118,949 80,795 3774.5 

( 
MD 23 117,699 82,593 3812.3 

MD 25 117,718 81,523 3835.7 

BP 5-1 118,658 82,847 3931.5 
BP 5-2 119,573 83,350 4036.5 
BP 5-3 119,045 84,147 4083.1 
BP 5-4 119,052 85,604 4090.0 
BP 5-5 118,968 86,197 4129.6 
BP 5-6 118,871 86,854 4176.2 
BP 5-7 116,831 84,582 3864.2 
BP 5-8 117,796 83,186 3831.4 
BP 5-9 118,429 82,323 3918.7 
BP 5-10 118,729 82,286 3937.7 

BP 6-1 118,089 83,210 3857.3 
BP 6-2 119,006 83,564 4016.6 
BP 6-3 119,912 84,112 4108.0 
BP 6-4 118,200 83,795 3973.0 
BP 6-5 117,489 84,203 3923.6 
BP 6-6 117,874 84,809 4027.7 
BP 6-7 118,687 84,716 4085.1 
BP 6-8 119,128 85,295 4088.7 

BP 7-1 116,576 82,419 3859.4 
BP 7-2 115,873 82,677 3983.5 
BP 7-3 116,053 83,567 3843.5 
BP 7-4 115,056 83,215 4059.3 
BP 7-5 115,440 84,149 3923.4 
BP 7-6 114,464 83,871 4114.5 
BP 7-7 114,820 84,862 3962.8 
BP 7-8 113,824 84,518 4188.6 

BP - 117,202 81,567 3886.9 
BP - 119,121 82,544 3993.7 
BP - 118,743 82,386 3959.2 
BP - 118,309 82,852 . 390S.4 
BP - 118,032 82,956 3870.0 

Dll 1007 116,843 81,363 3991.1 
DH 7-7 114,828 84,835 3962.3 
Dll 7-5 115,485 84,110 3918.0 

Remarks 

Not Identified by 
Numbei" 


